

BINNY LIMITED

Estd 1799

CIN No.: L 17111TN1969PLC005736

SEC/2021-22/SE/0024

August 04, 2021

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 31 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code No. 514215

We have received the disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from M/s. Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited, Promoter of the Company

We are forwarding the same for your records.

Yours Faithfully, For Binny Limited

M. Neemchegge

M Nandagopal Executive Chairman

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

GSTIN: 33AAACB2529G1Z6 Website: www.binnyltd.in

8/4/2021 Rainmail Intranet



: Nandagopal M < mnandagopal@mbdl.co.in >

Subject: Disclosures in connection with Inter Se Transfer & Pledge of Binny Limited

Attachments:

Regulation 7 1 b PIT.pdf (112.0 K) Regulation 7 2 PIT.pdf (104.1 K) Regulation 29(1)SAST.pdf (328.9 K)

Regulation 29(2) and 29(4)SAST.pdf (184.8 K) Regulation 29(2) SAST.pdf (178.3 K) Regulation 31 SAST.pdf (201.4 K)

Download all as zipfile

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that we have attached herewith Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in connection with Inter-Se Transfer between Promoters and Details of Pledge also for your records.

Regards M Nandagopal Executive Chairman Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited



about:blank 1/1

IMFL & BREWERY UNIT, CHENNAL

TIN : 33531380110 CST : 45381/18.03.1982 AREA CODE NO: 070

CIN: U15531TN1982PLC009285



GSTN:

IMFL & BREWERY UNIT, CHENNAI: 33AAACM2415L1ZR IMFL UNIT, CHITTOOR : 37AAACM2415L1ZJ DISTILLERY UNIT, CHENGALPET : 33AAACM2415L2ZQ

GLASS UNIT, PUDUCHERRY : 34AAACM2415L1ZP

MOHAN BREWERIES AND DISTILLERIES LIMITED

The Manager — Corporate Service Department **BSE** Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

03.08.2021

Dear Sir.

Ref: BINNY LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 514215)

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 & SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We are enclosing herewith the following disclosures

- 1. Form B for disclosure under Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6 (2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and the acquirer is already a "Promoter" as defined under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011. The disclosure is as the Company, who acquired the shares is already a Promoter (as defined under SAST Regulations), but as this is first time the acquirer is holding shares in Binny Limited, the disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) is made.
- 2. Form C for disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and the disclosure may also be treated as disclosure under Regulation 4(1)(i) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as well.
- 3. Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
- Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011.
- 5. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
- 6. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) read with 29(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the same on records.

For Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited

Nandagina.

M Nandagopal

Executive Chairman DIN: 00058710

Admn. Off. : Vadhiraja Centre, 3rd Floor, No.351, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalapuram, Chennai - 600 086.

Phone: +91-44-2811 2688, 2811 0230 E-mail: mbdho@mbdl.co.in

: No.7, Selva Street, Madurai Meenakshi Nagar, Valasaravakkam, Chennai - 600 087. 🕿 : 2486 7418 / 2486 7477 Regd, Off,

Fax: 2486 7666 E-mail: mbdlbrew@mbdl.co.in

Factories at : Valasaravakkam, Chengalpet, Chittoor, Puducherry

encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocationof Regulations, 2011

						WCZ u16	Regulations, 2011						
Name of the	Name of the Target Company (TC)	my (TC)					Binny	Binny Limited					
Names of the	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	iges where	the shares	of the	target co	ompany are		BSE Limited				7.	
Date of reporting	rting						03/08/2021	2021					
Name of the promoter or created/released/invoked	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	AC on who	se shares	encuml	orance h	as been	Moha	Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited	s and Disti	Heries Li	mited		
Details of the	Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:	cation/rele	ase of enc	umbran	ce:								
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**	Promoter holding in thetarget company (1)	ding in thet	arget	Promot er holding already encumbere d (2)	Promot rolding ady umbere	7.5	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	nts pertaini	ng to encu	mbrance	(3)	Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/release [(2)-(3)]/invocation [(2)-(3)]}	of of sred s s on)] / (2)-
	No. ofshares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t dilute d share capita I(*)	o of sha	% of total shar e capi tal	Type of event (creation n/ release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbranc e	Type of encumb rance (pledge / lien/ non disposa l undert aking/ others)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% of Name of the otal entity in whose hare favorshares apital encumbered encu	No. of shares	% of total share capital

Ē.	3	1	18.97	18.97
r.	¥		42,36,440	42,36,440
t.			Saranga Investment and Consultancy Private Ltd	SE CHENNAI
r.	· ·			18.97
L.	<u> </u>		42,36,440 18.97	4236440
ř	3	ï	Pledge	
ĭ.	х	K	30-07-2021	
10	3	i i	Creation	
U XX				
ı			1	
ř			<u>.</u>	i
44.86	3.58	7.24	18.97	74.65
Nandagopal 1,00,12,110 M	8,00,000	16,15,017	42,36,440	1,66,63,567
Nandagopal M	Arvind Nandagopal	Arthos Breweries Limited	Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited	Total

Signature of the Authorized Signatory.

For MOHAN BREWERIES & DISTILLIRIES LIMITED

Authorised Signatory



Date: 03/08/2021

Place: Chennai

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date shouldappear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of (*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share /